

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 FIRST APPEAL NO.1755 OF 2017

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. THR ITS AUTH.
SIGNATORY RAVIKANT RAJENDRA YADAV
VERSUS
SUMANBAI RAMDAS GAVHANE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ambhore M.M.
Advocate for Respondent No.1, 2 and 6 : Mr. C. K. Shinde

...

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 12.07.2022

PER COURT :

- . Returnable date is extended for service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
2. Stand over to 15th September, 2022.

**(S. G. DIGE)
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-