

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1755 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Company
Ltd.

Appellant

Versus

Smt. Sumanbai w/o Ramdas Gavhane
and others

Respondents

None present for the appellant.

Mr. C. K. Shinde, advocate for Respondents No.1, 2 and 6.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.

DATE : 15th September, 2022.

PC :

None for the appellant.

Stand over to 13.10.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb