

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant

**VERSUS**

Deepika Rishikesh More And Anr. ....Respondents

.....  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1751 OF 2017**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1755 OF 2017**

.....  
Mr. M. M. Ambhore, Advocate for Appellant/s  
Mr. Tushar Shinde h/f Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for respective  
Respondents in all Appeals

.....  
**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 07.05.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the Insurance Company submits that, recently the Record and Proceedings are received of two First Appeals and he wants time to go through the same before making his submission. He further submits that, within a period of one [1] week, he will take steps to serve Respondent No.3, in First Appeal No.1755/2017, by way of substituted service.

2. Stand over after [6] six weeks.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**