



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
DEEPIKA RISHIKESH MORE AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M. M. Ambhore
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Chandrakant K. Shinde
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Pawan K. Ippar

.....
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1751 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1755 OF 2017

.....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 23 JUNE 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In view of report as regards to service to respondent no.3 in First Appeal No.1751 of 2017 and 1755 of 2017, the learned counsel for appellant undertakes to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks.
2. On being taken steps, issue fresh notice to respondent no.3, returnable two weeks thereafter.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)