



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**VERSUS**

**DEEPIKA RISHIKESH MORE AND ANR**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1751 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1755 OF 2017**

....

Mr. A. S. Janrao h/f Mr. M. M. Ambhore, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. K. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. Pawan K. Ippar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : April 17, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Janrao holding for Mr. Ambhore, the learned counsel for appellant seeks short accommodation as Mr. Ambhore is not available today due to personal difficulty.

2. List it on 09.06.2026.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J. ]**

SMS